·	Attorney Docket No. 40124/10702 (V 8022/KK
FORM PTO 1585	
RECORDATION FOR 3-18-20	
03-18-20	MIN-23
	OPR/FINANCE
10349012	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas OEHLER, Franz HARTER, Juergen FICHTER and Fridolin FAIST	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VEGA Grieshaber KG
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes x No	Street Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	Hauptstrasse 1-5, 77709 Wolfach, Germany
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Applications: 11/996,284 filed on December 28, 2007	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Automatic Monitoring and Control of Fill Levels
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: <u>150 Broadway, Suite 702</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10038</u>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct	
Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing Signature	March 2008 Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	his portion
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	82/17/2206 MJRMp1 - 92888835 11995284 3: FC:88881 - 48.88 JP

PATENT REEL: 020667 FRAME: 0761

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I/We,

Thomas OEHLER Am Eckle 18 77723 Gengenbach Germany Citizenship: Germany

Franz HARTER Winterberg 2 78730 Lauterbach Germany Citizenship: Germany

Juergen FICHTER Vor Eulersbach 63 77761 Schiltach Germany Citizenship: Germany

Fridolin FAIST Landeck 1 77709 Oberwolfach Germany Citizenship: Germany

(hereinafter also referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); have invented new and useful inventions and discoveries in "Automatic Monitoring and Control of Fill Levels", for which U.S. Patent Application was filed on December 28, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/966,284 which claims priority to DE Patent Application Serial No. DE 10 2007 002 351.2 filed on January 16, 2007 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/885,040 filed on January 16, 2007; and

WHEREAS, VEGA Grieshaber KG, having an office at Hauptstrasse 1-5, 77709 Wolfach, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

в

I have been informed of the duty to disclose information that might be material to the patentability of this application. I understand that this duty continues through the entire patent application process and ends only with the actual issuance of a patent. Therefore, if I become aware of any information that might be material for this application, I will immediately notify the company and/or its attorneys.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first joint inventor	:	Thomas OEHLER
Inventor's signature	:	c all
Date	:	01/21/2008
Residence	:	Am Eckle 18 77723 Gengenbach Germany
Citizenship	:	Germany
Post Office Address:	:	Same as above

Page 2 of 5

I have been informed of the duty to disclose information that might be material to the patentability of this application. I understand that this duty continues through the entire patent application process and ends only with the actual issuance of a patent. Therefore, if I become aware of any information that might be material for this application, I will immediately notify the company and/or its attorneys.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first joint inventor	:	Franz HARTER
Inventor's signature	:	from 2 flag
Date	;	01/21/2008
Residence	:	Winterberg 2 78730 Lauterbach Germany
Citizenship		Germany
Post Office Address:	•	Same as above

Page 3 of 5

.

I have been informed of the duty to disclose information that might be material to the patentability of this application. I understand that this duty continues through the entire patent application process and ends only with the actual issuance of a patent. Therefore, if I become aware of any information that might be material for this application, I will immediately notify the company and/or its attorneys.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first joint inventor	:	Juergen FICHTER	
Inventor's signature	:	- 1. Che	
Date	;	01/21/2008	
Residence	:	Vor Eulersbach 63 77761 Schiltach Germany	
Citizenship	:	Germany	
Post Office Address:	:	Same as above	

Page 4 of 5

p

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008**